confirmation of the Order, he may under section 178 of the Town and Country Planning Act 1962, within 6 weeks from the 3rd March 1970, make application for the purpose to the High Court.

Dated 3rd March 1970.

G. C. Lightfoot, Clerk of the County Council. County Hall, (430)Ipswich.

EAST SUFFOLK COUNTY COUNCIL

NOTICE OF CONFIRMATION OF PUBLIC PATH ORDER TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING ACT, 1968 Section 94

East Suffolk County Council (Cotton Footpath No. 9 (Part)) Public Path Diversion Order 1970

Notice is hereby given that on the 3rd March 1970, the East Suffolk County Council confirmed the abovenamed Order.

The effect of the Order as confirmed is to divert the public right of way, Cotton Footpath No. 9, from a point at the south-eastern corner of Ordnance Survey Field No. 434 in a north-easterly direction for a distance of 100 yards to a line on the southern boundary of O.S.434 in a westerly direction for a distance of 83 yards to join Wickham Lane.

A copy of the confirmed Order and the map contained in it has been deposited at the County Hall, Ipswich, and may be inspected free of charge between the hours of 8.45 a.m. and 5.30 p.m. on Monday to

Friday inclusive.

This Order becomes operative as from the 3rd March 1970, but if any person aggrieved by the Order desires to question the validity thereof or of any provision contained therein on the grounds that any provision contained therein on the grounds that it is not within the powers of the Town and Country Planning Act 1968, or on the ground that any requirement of that Act or any regulation made thereunder has not been complied with in relation to the confirmation of the Order, he may under section 178 of the Town and Country Planning Act 1962, within 6 weeks from the 3rd March 1970, make application for the purpose to the High Court application for the purpose to the High Court.

Dated 3rd March 1970.

G. C. Lightfoot, Clerk of the County Council. County Hall, Ipswich. (402)

WITHAM URBAN DISTRICT COUNCIL

NOTICE OF PUBLIC PATH ORDER Town and Country Planning Act, 1968 Section 94

Powers Hall End Road Footpath No. 79 (Part)
Diversion Order, 1970

Notice is hereby given that the above-named Order (hereinafter referred to as "the Order") made on the 25th February 1970, is about to be submitted to the Minister of Housing and Local Government for confirmation or be confirmed by the Witham Urban District Council as an unopposed Order. The effect of the Order, if confirmed without modification will be to direct a chort learth of the

nodification, will be to divert a short length of the public right of way, which commences 100 yards west of Chipping Hill bridge and proceeds southwards for a distance of about 170 feet, to an alternative route with the same commencing and terminating points as the existing footpath but running through the proposed residential enter the the west of the the proposed residential estate to the west of the present footpath.

A copy of the Order and the map contained in it has been deposited at Council Offices, Collingwood has been deposited at Council Offices, Collingwood Road, Witham, Essex, and may be inspected free of charge between the hours of 9 a.m. and 5.30 p.m. Mondays to Fridays. Any representation or objection with respect to the Order may be sent in writing to the Witham Urban District Council, Council Offices, Collingwood Road, Witham, Essex, not later than 3rd April 1970 and should state the grounds on which it is made

which it is made.

If no representations or objections are duly made, or if any so made are withdrawn, the Witham Urban District Council may, instead of submitting the Order to the Minister of Housing and Local Government for confirmation, themselves confirm the Order as an unopposed Order. If the Order is submitted to

the Minister for confirmation any representations and objections which have been duly made and not with-drawn will be sent to the Minister with the Order. Dated 26th February 1970.

G. W. Sparrow, Clerk of the Council.

Council Offices, (342)Collingwood Road, Witham, Essex.

NORTH RIDING OF YORKSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL

NOTICE OF CONFIRMATION OF PUBLIC PATH ORDER Town and Country Planning Act, 1968 SECTION 94

County Council of the Administrative County of the North Riding of Yorkshire Public Path Stopping Up and Diversion Order (Kilburn) No. 4, 1970. Notice is hereby given that on 5th March 1970, the County Council of the Administrative County of the North Riding of Yorkshire, confirmed the abovenamed Order.

The effect of the Order as confirmed is to extinguish The effect of the Order as confirmed is to extinguish a footpath situate within the Rural District of Thirsk and within the Administrative County of the North Riding of Yorkshire, namely the public footpath running from Carr Lane, Kilburn at a point 60 feet or thereabouts north of the south-eastern corner of Field No. 243 in the Ordnance Survey Map Sheet No. 104-3 (1912 edition) to a point in the said Field No. 243 beside the south-western corner of the household property immediately north of the said footpath; and create an alternative public footpath in lies.

in lieu.

A copy of the Order and the map contained in it has been deposited at the Thirsk Rural District Council Offices, and may be inspected free of charge at the Council Offices, Thirsk, between 9 a.m. and 5 p.m. on Mondays to Fridays in any week.

This Order becomes operative from the 5th March 1970, but if any person aggrieved by the Order desires to question the validity thereof or of any provision contained therein on the grounds that it is not within the powers of the Town and Country Planning Act, 1968, or on the ground that any requirement the powers of the Town and Country Planning Act, 1968, or on the ground that any requirement of that Act or any regulation made thereunder has not been complied with in relation to the confirmation of the Order, he may under section 178 of the Town and Country Planning Act, 1962, within 6 weeks from the 6th March 1970, make application for the purpose to the High Court.

Dated this 6th day of March 1970.

Robert A. Wotherspoon, Clerk of the County Council.

NORTH RIDING OF YORKSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL

Notice of Confirmation of Public Path Order Town and Country Planning Act, 1968 Section 94

County Council of the Administrative County of the North Riding of Yorkshire Public Path Stopping Up and Diversion Order (Easingwold) No. 3, 1970.

Notice is hereby given that on 5th March 1970, the County Council of the Administrative County of the North Riding of Yorkshire confirmed the abovenamed Order.

named Order.

The effect of the Order as confirmed is to extinguish a footpath situate within the Rural District of Easingwold and within the Administrative County of the North Riding of Yorkshire, namely the public footpath running from a point on the existing footpath 350 feet or thereabouts east of Crabmill Lane, Easingwold, to the north-east corner of field No. 506 on the Ordnance Survey map, Sheet No. 121-11 (1938 Edition); and create an alternative public footpath in lieu. footpath in lieu.

A copy of the Order and the map contained in it has been deposited at the Easingwold Rural District Council Offices, and may be inspected free of charge at the Council Offices, Stillington Road, Easingwold, between 9 a.m. and 5 p.m. on Mondays to Fridays in any week.

This Order becomes operative from the 5th March 1970 but if any person aggrieved by the Order

This Order becomes operative from the 5th March 1970, but if any person aggrieved by the Order desires to question the validity thereof or of any provision contained therein on the grounds that it is not within the powers of the Town and Country Planning Act, 1968, or on the grounds that any requirement of that Act or any regulation made